# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the identity of the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003295 Frame 0994. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by secured party.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llJPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank	04/12/2006	Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jandy Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Condor Drive
City:	Moorpark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72266082	LEAF-MASTER	
Serial Number:	73567504	JANDY	
Serial Number:	74138051	NEVER LUBE JANDY VALVE JANDY INDUSTRIESJI	
Serial Number:	74211034	NEVER LUBE	
Serial Number:	74419467	TELE-LINK	
Serial Number:	74421432	AQUALINK	
Serial Number:	75097000	SPALINK	
Serial Number:	75120334	SHEER DESCENT	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 629-3400

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0173

72266082

CH \$215.00

900138766

Email: reichel.nicole@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M12828US ~ 461012-53
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlene M. Krogh
Signature:	/CMK 2112/
Date:	07/16/2009

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=TM Assignment - Reel-Frame No. 3295-0994#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Reel-Frame No. 3295-0994#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - Reel-Frame No. 3295-0994#page3.tif source=TM Assignment - Reel-Frame No. 3295-0994#page4.tif source=TM Assignment - Reel-Frame No. 3295-0994#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0174

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jandy Industries, Inc.		04/12/2006	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue
Internal Address:	6th Floor
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2214981	SPALINK	
Registration Number:	2129063	AQUASWITCH	
Registration Number:	2114800	ROCKFALL	
Registration Number:	2071682	SHEER DESCENT	
Registration Number:	1907118	TELE-LINK	
Registration Number:	1867552	AQUALINK	
Registration Number:	1710068	NEVER LUBE	
Registration Number:	1673483	NEVER LUBE JANDY VALVE JANDY INDUSTRIESJI	
Registration Number:	1468015	RAY-VAC	
Registration Number:	1420808	JI	
Registration Number:	1410155	JANDY	
Registration Number:	1194495	PANSINI SWEEP	
Registration Number:	1124225	JANDY	
		TDADEMARK	

" TRADEMARK "
900047386 REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0994

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0175 \$415.00 221498

Serial Number:	75119600	GOLD STANDARD
Registration Number:	1040885	HYDRO-TIMER
Registration Number:	861334	LEAF-MASTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128788476

Email: melissa.schrader@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader
Address Line 1: Clifford Chance US LLP
Address Line 2: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10847-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schrader
Signature:	/Melissa Schrader/
Date:	04/25/2006

Total Attachments: 3 source=tm#page1.tif source=tm#page2.tif source=tm#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0995

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0176

## Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Assignment for Security Agreement -Trademarks (the "Agreement") dated as of November 29, 1999 by JANDY INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Debtor") to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK), as Agent (the "Agent"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 1999 on reel 002003 frame 0601 Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule I hereto:

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto and transfers to Debtor all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and trademark applications and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such trademarks and trademark applications; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such trademark or trademark application.

Date: April/ > 2006

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

(f/k/a THE CHASE MANHATTAN

BANK), as Agent

By:

Name: Courting Sears Title: Vize ferralist

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0996

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0177

SCHEDULE I
TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0997

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0178

		Reg. No.	Issue Date
Trademark	Country	(Ser. No.)	(Filing Date)
SPALINK	US	2,214,981	29-Dec-98
AQUASWITCH	US	2,129,063	13-Jan-98
ROCKFALL	US	2,114,800	18-Nov-97
SHEER DESCENT	US	2,071,682	17-Jun-97
TELE-LINK	US	1,907,118	25-Jul-95
AQUALINK	US	1,867,552	13-Dec-94
NEVER LUBE	US	1,710,068	25-Aug-92
NEVER LUBE JANDY	US	1,673,483	28-Jan-92
VALVE JANDY	ļ		
INDUSTRIES JI			
RAY-VAC	US	1,468,015	08-Dec-87
JI AND DESIGN	US	1,420,808	16-Dec-86
JANDY	US	1,410,155	23-Sep-86
PANSINI SWEEP	US	1,194,495	27-Арг-82
JANDY	US	1,124,225	21-Aug-79
GOLD STANDARD	US	(75/119,600)	(14~Jun-96)
HYDRO-TIMER	US	1,040,885	08-Jun-76
LEAF-MASTER	US	861,334	03-Dec-68

457443.02

**RECORDED: 07/16/2009** 

**RECORDED: 04/25/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0998

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0179